
CATEGORY TITLE NAME SURNAME INSTITUTION/ORGANISATION TEL FAX MOBILE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Ms Kadikia DWA (012) 392 1300 086 600 4874

Ms Robyn Lyt MEDET 082 672 7868 rLuyt@mpg.gov.za

Dr Hannes Botha MTPA 013 262 4844 082 575 4240 nilecrocs@mweb.co.za

Ms Marisa Coetzer MTPA 082 739 6350 013 759 5574 marisa@mtpa.co.za

Mr Themba Khoza Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries. 

Forestry Department.

013 759 7494 khozab@dwaf.gov.za

Mr Tebogo Mathiane Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries. 

Forestry Department.

012 336 7903 tebogoMAt@daff.gov.za

Ms Phindiwe Dingile Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries. 

Forestry Department.

012  336 8750 0823254355 dingilep@dwa.gov.za

Mr Ceba Mtobo Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries. 

Forestry Department.

012 336 7602 mtoboc@daff.gov.za

Mr Phillip Hein SAHRA 021 462 4502

Mr Mxolisi Lukhele Nkomazi Local Municipality 013 790 0381 013 790 0287 076 156 4741 lilmcjhein@zalmail.co.za

Mr Ramogale Sekwele DWA Acting Deputy Director: Resource Quality 

Service

012 808 9500 sekeweler@dwa.gov.za

Mr Andre' Botha EWT and Game Rangers Association of Africa 082 962 5725 andreb@ewt.org.za

Ziyanda Mfanta World Wide Fund for Nature 012 888 2800 zmfanta@wwf.org.za

Mr Tony Ferrer WESSA 072 376 2581 tonyferrar@lantic.net

Ms Hlengiwe Kheswa WESSA 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 info@wessanorth.co.za

Directors

Cape Fruit Processors (Ptn 22 and 19 Riverside)

Karino Farms (R 17, 16, 15, 14 Riverside)

Wild Break (Ptn 21 Riverside)

Mr T. Kloppers Leopard Creek Estate Manager tk@leopardcreek.co.za

TSB Suiker RSA (Ptn 2 Malelane)

Mr Derek Murdoch Leopard Creek MD dmurdoch@mweb.co.za

Dr Pieter Kotze Clean Stream Biological Services 013 790 3719 086 628 6926 082 890 6452 pieter@cleanstream.co.za

Liesl Koch liesl.koch@mweb.co.za

Mrs Hilary Millward tomcom@iburst.co.za

Vincent Pam Taylor pavin@acenet.co.za

Ms Ann Murray ann@wsiroi.co.za

Mr Hennie Snyman Voorsitter Malalane Sakekamer 082 568 1586 snyman.h@vodamail.co.za

Mr Peter Cooper 083 775 4409 ccf@iafrica.com

Salamon Joubert 083 775 4409 sollie@telkomsa.net

Diketso Khaile dkhaile@yahoo.com

Onderberg Farmers Union

Malelane Farmers Association

Strijdomblok Tenbosch Farmers Association

Malelane Irrigation Board

Komati Irrigation Board

Secretary:Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board

Mr Richard Elphick Chairman of Technical Committee: Crocodile River 

Major Irrigation Board

082 388 3074 elphickr@iafrica.com

Mr Dawie Van Roy Chairman: Crocodile River Major Irrigation Board 013 791 1004 vrooyd@tsb.co.za

Joseph Mabunda mabundaj@inkomaticma.co.za

Mr Steve Jooste 083 598 7428 stevejooste@mweb.co.za

Mrs Anne Schauffer 082 553 9389 anneschauffer@icon.co.za

Mrs Toni Hillcoat 011 918 4953 tonih@pannonia.co.za

Mrs Adele Vincent adele@siennabionatec.com

Roland/Janet Sutherland janland@absamail.co.za

Mr Rocky Larson rocky.larson@gmail.com

Dr Hadwig Hauser hadwighauser@googlemail.com

Ms Victoria Blaikie vblaikie@micros.co.za

Ms Gail Jelley i-gailj@microsoft.com

Deryl Barlow dernado.greyt@gmail.com

Mr Andre Coetzee 083 626 6305 andrec@intekom.co.za

Mr Andrew Wardle andrewjwardle@gmail.com

Mr Peter Elliot pdelliott@telkomsa.net

Trisha Johnson 033 267 7227 trisha@bergtrails.co.za

Mr Cees Bakker 079 456 7098 cees.corina@telkomsa.net

Mr Graham McGill melect@saol.com

Dr Mike Cohen 041 581 2983 0865042549 082 320 3111 steenbok@aerosat.co.za

selepm@inkomaticma.co.za

Mr Jeremy Anderson 083 285 5669 conserva@global.co.za

Ms Lisbeth Scalabrini lisbeth.scalabrini@bluemail.ch

Mr Phillip Richardson 082 337 2213 phillip.awf@icon.co.za

Judy Forbes forbes.judy@gmail.com 

Rory Forbes jforbes@telkomsa.net

Ms Michaela Carr michaelacarr@mweb.co.za

Merek mcmgardens@gmail.com

Mr Dick Carr 072 248 4832 dickcar@hillbert.co.za

Ms Peggy-Ann Mist peggym@iburst.co.za

Ms Jenny Forster jenmay49@absamail.co.za

Mr Stanley Trollip stan@trollip.org

Mr Riaan Olwagen 086 517 4146 072 026 4476 riaanolla@gmail.com

Mr Cornel van der Merwe Neighbour to Proposed Hotel 013 790 3004 013 790 3003 082 784 7859 cornel@bosveldsitrus.co.za

Mrs Rosalind Mc Ewan Komati River Chalets 013 793 7623 013 793 8396  082 347 4669 komatiriverchalets@wol.co.za

Mr Rian Olwagen 072 026 4476 riaanolla@gmail.com

Mr Meshack Silinda Mjejane Trust 013 755 2572 013 755 2574 mt@silinda-mokoena.co.za

Mr Kai Holschuh khaiholschuh@yahoo.de

Ms Rose McLaghlan roseoriginal@mweb.co.za

Ms Uwe Schulz uwe.schulz@justiceef.org

Ms Lanette Smit lanette.smit@yahoo.com

Ms Karin v/d Walt Lowveld Threatened Plants Project 013 752 5531 diverat@live.com

Ms Charlotte Fraser charlotte.fraser@wits.ac.za

Mr Martin Heyneke Mjejane River Lodge/Lugedlane Developers 013 792 7000 013 792 7015/ 

086 515 8532

0829408645 martin@heynek.net

Mr Craig Bester

Mjejane Game Reserve Home Owners Association

013 792 7000 013 792 7015 craig@mjejane.com

Ms Fiona Macleod 082 773 8955 figav@mweb.co.za

Mr Ivan Pauw Wild Brook 29 (Pty) Ltd Pestana Lodge 012 369 9180 012 361 5591 ivan@ippartners.co.za

Ms Lizelle Gregory Pestana Hotels and Resorts 012 346 3810 086 570 5659/ 

012 460 7079

082 698 8601 lizelleg@mweb.co.za

Ms Heather Cranko General Manager: Pestana Hotels and Resorts 013 790 2502 013 792 0280 083 300 8074 heather.cranko@pestana.com

013 790 0591 086 502 5491Ms Putter ronelle.putter@lantic.netRonelle
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Mr Chris Engelbrecht Esselens and Engelbrechts chris@mindmatters.co.za

Mr Johan Verhoef 012 420 3030 083 630 4565 johan.verhoef@up.ac.za

Mr/Mrs Linky and Craig Manuel 082 838 9915/ 082 

823 9243

linky@mweb.co.za

Mr Andrew Shaffner 016 422 5236 082 256 6505 sales@vaalhonda.co.za

Mr Sal Davies 033 342 8475 082 928 8438 sald@pmbwi.co.za

Mr Wesley Hattingh hattingh@students.wits.ac.za

Mr Wesley Hattingh wesnhattingh@gmail.com

Mr Phillip Ayres ayres.phillip@gmail.com

MS Linda Wiid 084 508 7298 aurorabookkeeping@lantic.net

Mr Theuns Hurter 083 539 3481 theunshurter@gmail.com

Mr Richard Prinsloo richprins@yahoo.com

Mr Thabo Nkomazi Business Forum 083 499 4082 thabo.terrence@gmail.com

Mr Gareth Morgan 072 528 3910 morgan@da.org.za

Mr Friedemann Essrich 082 488 7142 fessrich@sim.co.za

Mr Jan Engelbrecht NECCTA jan@mindmatters.co.za

Rouen Heiberg 044 801 1012 roenheiberg@sanlam4u.co.za

Linda Kruger Park South Tourism Centre malelaneinfo@mweb.co.za

Anton Smit 012 660 1125 valuations@finance4me.co.za

Gerhard Nortje 015 306 6241 gerhard@subtrop.co.za

Ms Elzet Hurter elzet.hurter@up.ac.za

Peter Betts 084 913 1317 peterbetts@telkomsa.net

Ria Milburn 011 443 3670 083 766 7952 bush.education@mweb.co.za

Mr Wofgang Weniger wweniger@t-online.de

Ms Jacky vd Merwe jacq.vandermerwe@gmail.com

Mr Glen Dean 083 302 6422 glen.dean@standardbank.co.za

Ms Vanessa Gueli vagueli@hotmail.com

Mr Russel Robinson 073 315 7727 robinsonr@fnb.co.za

Robyn Mowatt rmowatt@standrews.co.za

Mr Chris Galliers WESSA 079 504 4296 chris@wessa.co.za

Ms Nicole Beerman 021 556 0980 nicole@printech.co.za

PN Lotter pnlotter@vodamail.co.za

Ms Elise Tempelhoff Beeld 083 309 1192 eliset@beeld.com

Mr Buks Viljoen Beeld bviljoen@beeld.com

Mr Wayne Sprocky 073 212 6838 wayne.sprocky@gmail.com

Mr Gerhard Smit 082 079 4779 gmlsmit@telkomsa.net

Mr Willie Venter Lowvelder 082 640 1876 willie@lowvelder.co.za

Ms Edwina Ries 071 689 1534 edwinaries@gmail.com

Dr Rudi Pretorius Department of Environmenta Affairs SA 012 310 3713 rpretorius@environment.gov.za

Dr Stanley Liphadzi South African River Health Programme 012 330 0340 012 343 4605

Ms Dirkie Bardenhorst Malelane Library 013 790 0824

Mr Juluus Kleynhans AFRIFORUM Environmental Divion: HOD 0828299182 julius@afriforum.co.za

Mr Brent Pirow Landowner: Adjacent to Orpen Gate 0824521183 bpirow@telkomsa.net

Mr Brian Whitfield brian@eims.co.za

Terry Baker Iliso Consulting 012 685 0925 012 665 1886 0824551157 terry@iliso.com

Terry Bengis 0732497017 terrymb@vodamail.co.za

Angus Robertson angus.g.robertson@gmail.com

Liesl Koch liesl.koch@mweb.co.za

Mr Allan/Tracy Eccles 011 675 1915 allan@falcon-africa.co.za

Mhlati Guest Cottages 013 790 3436 cottages@mhlati.co.za

francois.retief@nwu.ac.za;

ghofmann@anglogoldashanti.com

10190120@nwu.ac.za

anel.duplessis@nwu.ac.za

frances.siebert@nwu.ac.za

janalbert.wessels@nwu.ac.za

luke.sandham@nwu.ac.za

sarel.cilliers@nwu.ac.za

willemien.duplessis@nwu.ac.za

Mr Deon Bezuidenhout Lukimbi Safari Lodge 013 735 8000 manager@lukimbi.co.za

Mrs Marilyn Marais Liimbi Safari Lodge (Pty) Ltd 011 907 5808 011 869 9115 positive@global.co.za

Ms Liezl Breytenbach Shishangeni Private Lodge 013 735 3300 072 910 0931 lodgemanager@shishangeni.com

Mr Louis Strauss Jock Safari Lodge 013 735 5200 072 998 0243 louis.strauss@jocksafarilodge.com

nick@tinga.co.za

legends@tinga.co.za

rhinopost@rws.co.za

brett@zulunet.co.za

jann@hartleys.co.za

Mr Abe Sibiya SANParks General Manager - Operations abes@sanparks.org

Ms Lucy Nhlapo SANParks HOD Tourism and Marketing KNP lucyn@sanparks.org

Mr Glenn Phillips SANParks Managing Executive: Tourism 

Development and Marketing

glennp@sanparks.org

Mr Danie Pienaar SANParks GM Scientific Services dpienaar@sanparks.org

Dr Freek Venter SANParks HOD Conservation Services freekv@sanparks.org

Dr Thomas Gyede Ababio SANParks Phalaborwa Manager of Water 

Resources

thomasaga@sanparks.org

Mr Don English SANParks Malelane Section Ranger done@sanparks.org

Mr William Mabasa SANParks GM Public Relations williamm@sanparks.org

Mr Mbongeni Tukela SANParks Regional Ranger KNP mbongenit@sanparks.org

Ms Tracy-Lee Petersen SANParks Strategic Conservation Planner and 

Environmental Manager tracyp@sanparks.org

Mrs Helen Mmethi SANParks Manager: Social Ecology helenm@sanparks.org

Mr Giju Varghese SANParks Head of Commercial Development 012 426 5021 gijuv@sanparks.org

Mr Christopher Patton SANParks Project Manager: Dissabilities 012 426 5036 012 343 4605 chrisp@sanparks.org

Mr Blake Schraader SANParks General Manager: Technical Services 013 735 4278 blakes@sanparks.org

Ms Annemi van Jaarsveld SANParks General Manager: Business 

Development Unit

012 426 5027  012 343 0849  082 888 1455 annemiv@sanparks.org

Feziwe SANParks Attorney 012 343 9952/6 feziwer@rk-law.co.za

Mrs Audrey Kekana SANParks Concessions Project Manager: Business 

Development Unit

audrey.kekana@sanparks.org

Manager Crocodile Bridge Restcamp 013 735 6000

Manager Lower Sabie Restcamp 013 735 6062

Manager Pretoriuskop Restcamp 013 735 5339

Mr Trevor Tod Hamiltons 013 790 3421 hamiltons.restaurant@vodamail.co.za

Grobbies Malelane Apteek 013 790 0350 013 790 0495

D Badenhorst Malelane Library 013 790 0824 013 790 0824

Cornel vd Merwe Riverside Farm

Hamiltons 013 790 3421

Mr John Martin Malelane Golf Club 012 790 0283
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Tinga Private Game LodgeNickMr 

083 631 4956Rhino Walking SafarisMeyerGerrit

013 735 8400Leuenberger

Francois Retief Environmental Sciences NW University 018 299 1586Prof



Isaac Malelane KNP 013 735 6152 013 790 0072

Stephen Nel Berg en Dal 013 735 6106 013 735 6104

Max Thalwitzer Cape Fruit Processors 013 790 3015 013 790 0072

Sharon Ngomane Kruger Gate 013 735 5107 013 735 5865
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